OP \$190.00 97158117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Institute for Chartered Property Casualty Underwriters		05/25/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Institutes RiskStream Collaborative, Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Providence Road	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97158117	RAPID X
Registration Number:	6086815	RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6086816	RISKSTREAM
Registration Number:	6420509	THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	5761066	
Registration Number:	6062017	THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE
Registration Number:	6486629	CANOPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpendo@clpchicago.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Pendo

Address Line 1:333 W. Wacker Drive, Ste 810Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Pendo
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Pendo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0649

900780004

Total Attachments: 7 source=6486629#page1.tif source=6086816#page1.tif source=5761066#page1.tif source=97158117#page1.tif source=6420509#page1.tif source=6086815#page1.tif

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 6,486,629 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

EFFECTIVE AS OF <u>May 25</u>, 2023.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: Kinda Hoka / Loursel

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 6,086,816 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: <u>Linda Hokol</u>

Its: <u>Heneral</u> Councel

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 6,062,017 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: Jundo Holler

Ins: General Counsel

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 5,761,066 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: Leneral Coursel

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Serial No. 97/158,117 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

EFFECTIVE AS OF ///24 25 ____, 2023.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

re. Henling A. Commo

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 6,420,509 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: Linda Horal

Its: Leverel Councel

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT ("Bill of Sale") is given by and between the AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS, a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and THE INSTITUTES RISKSTREAM COLLABORATIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 6,086,815 (the, "Trademark"), including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has irrevocably assigned and transferred to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all good will of the Assignor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective as of the date set forth below.

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR CHARTERED PROPERTY CASUALTY UNDERWRITERS

By: Zinda Hoda Its: Beneral Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 06/16/2023